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‘Division, Jaipur.

Il THE CENTRAL ADMIMNISTRATIVE TRIRUIMIAL, JAIFUR BENCH, JAIFDER.
O.A Mo EZG/95 Date of order:2h,8.1997
K.C.5ethi : Applicant

Vs.
1. The Unicon <f Inlia through the General Manager, Western
Pailway, Church Gate, Rombay.
2. Divisional Failway Manajezr, Weztern Failway, Jaipur
Division, Jaipur.

2. Divigional Perazonnal Officer, Westkern Failway, Jaipnur

Mr.5.FKumar - Counzel for applicant.
Mr.T=j Prakazh Shar ~ Couna2l for reepondsnts
CORAM:
Hon'ble Mr.0.P.Sharmz, Administrative Mesmber.
n'klez Mr.Fatan Prakash,}Judicial Member.
PER‘HON'ELE ME.Q.P.SHARMA, ADMINMNISTFATIVE MEMEEER.

In thiz application under Se2.19 of the Administrative
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Trilunals Act, 1985, Ehri T[.2.82thi has prayed that the

sfun1~ntb may ke divected to  azsign senicority to the

(applicant on the pozt of Goods Guard in acsovdance with the
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policy laic Aown by the Failway Bo
21.4.2% and in a2cordance with Fulse 211 of the Indian Failway
Estaklishment Manual (IREM) Vol.I and all congedgquential
benefits may be granted to him afier assignment of ssniority on

the post of Guard.

Z. The applicant'a case is, thzt he was initially appcinted on
the pozt of Telegraph Signaller in 1965 and thereafter Jranted

promotions from time to time. While he was working on the post

of A stant Head 2ignaller grads Fe.1200-2010(FF) hs was
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clared surpluz in the Telejraph Depavreément in 1991. He hal
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Jiven option for abkbsorpticon 2ithesr on the
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2t of Guard or on

the post of Ticket Collector. However, he was abscorbed on the
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post of Booking Clerk on S5.6.5%1. Onoa representation kvziny made
by him against thiz absorption, he was abacorked in Reaervatioﬁ
Office as Fegevvation Clerk on 1.2.%2 in scale P2.1100-2300. Ha2
continued to reprezent for hie .henlption on the post of Guard
and alza tookup the mattsr through the Unions. Eventually the
applicant was abSHrh&' on the post of Goods Suard vide orvder
dated 11.11.9%2 (Annxz.A2) ’scale Fe.1200-20410, However, the
applicant wag not asgsigned any senicrity after aksorption in
this pc2t in accordance with the policy laid dewn Ly  the

21.4.89 (Annx.R24).
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Failway Board in their civenlar lstresr
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Again the applicant tcookup the matter with the administration
and the Unionz alsc tookup the matter on hiz behalf. Seniority
waz aszignad to him vide Annxz.A7 dated 10.12.53 ﬁn the post of
Gosda  Gnard.  The applicant  wazs nct satisfied with this
assignment of senicority and he made = repressntation ‘Annz.A8
dated 232.12.%2 in this vegard. Thereafter, the vear und~nfs
igzued a communication dated Annw.2® dated 10/11.2.94 stating
that the matbter vregarding the senicrity is keing :Yﬁmlnéﬂ and
therefore for ths rpresent the commuﬁication Jdated 10.12.92

(Annz.27) by which zenicvity waz assigned to him should not be

hig

cted upon. It waz furthesr stated in the £2id letter that after
neczzzary enquiry the correct [m*ltlnn would be communicataed.
The applicant's case is that no further communication hazs zince

been received with regarvd to fixation of hiz genicrity on the
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hat thiz may ke dsne at the
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post of G@ods Suard. He h praye
earliest in accordance with rules and instructicons on  the
subject and neczzsary congequential  henefits may also  be
granted £o him.

3. The vespondents in their reply have stated inter alia, that
gince the arplicant was a abzorked on the post of Gﬁard at his

own request, hs was to ke aszzigned bottom seniovity. They have

Aded that after receipt of representation regarding the matter
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of genicrity asz fized vide Annx.A7, the matter regardin
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azgignment of 2enicrity i under congideration of the office of

the General Manager, rveaspondsnt 1o.1. They have gtat:d that

therefore this applicaticon should be treated as prematurse
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4, During the argumsnts the learned counsel for th: appli

drzw our attention ko pragraphs (iii) and (iv) at page 16 of

Annx.Ad being the instvuctions issnzd by the Failway Roard on
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the =ubkjsct. The entire instructicons on the subjesst  ar
pagez 14-17, FEE 10.106/29 dated 21.1.3%9. According to him, a3
per theses instructions and the provisions of ths IFEM, the
applicant ia entitleﬂ Eo genicrity on thes poat of Goodas Guard

in accordance with his total length of zervice and initially at

the Divisiconal 1level & Jd=cizion to agesign zenicrity to the

1

applicsnt in zccordance with thiz provision was also taken vids

Annx.AS. He haz further stated that 3 pericd of more than 3%
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vzars has pasesd since the nmmun1~at1nn Annx. A7 was issned by
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he reapondents but #till the f£final pogition vegarding his
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iority remains undecided.
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Ee The lzarned ocounzel for the rvezpondents stated that the

“applicant was corvectly asgigned senicrity on the post of Goods

Guard in view of the fact that he haz besn abaorbed on the 23id
o2t at his own requezt. It iz howaver nob known whether the
pofiticon of his ssnicority has since been finally settled by the
office of the General Manager.

6. We have heard the learned ccounszl for tha rarties and have

pernzed the material on record 1n|1ud1ng the rejoinder filed by

18

the applicant.
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7. In their repl
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after the senicrity position of the aprlicant and two
was determined as per Annx. A7 dabed 10.12.53 with which the
applicant is aggrieved, the mattzr regarding reassignment of

gznicrity has keen pending with the office of reapondent Mo.l.
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According to the learned counsel £or  the applicant  no

communication has so far L2en recszived by the applicant

regarding reasaiqgnment of serniority ta him.. In the

circumstances, we direct respondsnt Mool to take

about the

a decision

(')‘

geniori 'V position of the applicant on the post of

Goods Guard having reqg rd to the facts of the case and the

rules and instructions on the subject including Annxz.24 dated

21.4.8%
Since a

being a

applicant

az may be applicakle to the case of the applicant.

pericd of novre than 3% yeavs has szed without there

".'1

final Jdzcision regarding the senicrity position of the

¢+ we direct that vespondent .l shall take a decision

in this regard within a pericd of three months from the date of

the recei

decision
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pt of a copy of this order. The 0.2
rder as to costs. If the applicant ie aggrieved by any

taken by ths respondents he shall be free to file a

fresh 0.2 before the Trlbunal _

(Ratan Pra?ash ' (0.F.5harma)

Judicial

Member. Administrative Member.



